• Workplace trauma including things such as giving emergency first aid 
including defibrillators  

Service Availability 

The Suppler shall ensure that the Services, including the necessary Supplier Personnel, are 
available to all the Agency’s employees twenty four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week 
and three hundred and sixty five (365) days a year/ three hundred and sixty six (366) days a 
year for the 2028 ‘leap year’, unless agreed otherwise in advance by the Agency.  This will 
also include any online chat function.  

Exclusions 

5.6 The Supplier shall not provide the Agency’s Personnel with access to: 

• Tax advice 

• Legal advice other than what is provided to the Agency’s Personnel within the

[...]

The Authority will measure the quality of the Supplier’s delivery by: 

KPI/SLA Service Area KPI/SLA description Target 

1 Telephone Support 
Services  

All telephone support line Services to 
be available twenty-four (24) hours a 
day, seven (7) days a week, three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) days a 
year 

98% 

2 Telephone Support 
Services  

Urgent or ‘red flag' cases will be 
matched immediately for telephone 
support  

100% 

3 Telephone Support 
Services  

All calls to be answered within five (5) 
rings  

98% 

4 Telephone Support